TL
S-
D
S-
C-
40
2-
07

Installation: 32o F to +122o F ( 0o C to +50o C)
Operation: -4o F to +176o F (-20o C to +80o C)
Ordering Guide
The Prysmian Group part number incorporates several significant attributes involving cable design and optical performance.
The appropriate part number can be configured using the process described below
© DRAKA & PRYSMIAN - Brands of The Prysmian Group. 2016 All Right Reserved. The information contained within this document must not be copied, reprinted or reproduced in any
form, either wholly or in part, without the written consent of Prysmian Group. The information is believed correct at the time of issue. Prysmian Group reserves the right to amend
any specifications without notice. These specifications are not contractually valid unless specifically authorized by Prysmian Group. Issued July 2016.
1.66 mm TBB) Cables - OFNR Rated
Fiber
Count
Diameter
Inches (mm)
Cable
Weight
lb/kft (kg/km)
Min. Bend
Radius of
Component (mm)
Min. Bend Radius
Installation
Inches (cm)
Min. Bend Radius
Operation
 Inches (cm)
Installation
Tensile Loading
lbs (newtons)
Operating
Tensile Loading
lbs (newtons)
2 0.18 (4.5) 14 (21) 7.5 3.5 (9) 2 (5) 150 (660) 45 (200)
4 0.21 (5.3) 19 (29) 7.5 4 (10) 2 (5) 150 (660) 45 (200)
6 0.25 (6.4) 26 (39) 7.5 5 (13) 2.5 (6) 150 (660) 45 (200)
8 0.29 (7.4) 34 (51) 7.5 5.5 (14) 3 (7.5) 150 (660) 45 (200)
12 0.33 (8.3) 38 (56) 7.5 6 (15) 3 (7.5) 150 (660) 45 (200)
Maximum delivery length 2500 meters
Nominal Design Parameters
Example: ezBREAKOUT™, indoor riser (OFNR/FT-4), 12 bend-insensitive single-mode fibers (printed in feet).
F 516 BLANK 01 B2 012 EB
CABLE INFORMATION
1  LENGTH MARKINGS
           F = Feet or M = Meters
2  PRODUCT FAMILY
           ezBREAKOUT INDDOR RISER
          516 = Indoor ezBREAKOUT™ | tight buffered cables
          1.6mm riser  (OFNR / FT-4)
3  CONSTRUCTION
           (blank) = none
4  FIBER GROUPING
           01 = 1 fiber/unit (exBREAKOUT™)
LENGTH
MARKINGS 2 PRODUCT
FAMILY 3 CONSTRUCTION 4 FIBER
GROUPING 5 FIBER TYPE 6 FIBER COUNT 7 FIBER GRADE
FIBER INFORMATION
5  FIBER TYPE
           SINGLE-MODE
           B2 = Bend-Insensitive Single-Mode (ITU G.657.A2 & B2 & G.652.D)
6  FIBER COUNT
           002 to 012 fibers
7  FIBER GRADE
           SINGLE-MODE
           Attenuation (dB/km)       Wavelength (nm)            Fiber Type